5,147 9 321,444 19
9,045 8 118,940 10
10,000 5 1,156,140 7

Additional paid-in capital (105,549 ) 95,783 2,500 4 24,875 3 3,187,890
458,703 15 39,687 13

Accumulated deficit (176,808 ) (2,183,423 ) 354,194 12 176,808 11 (2,956,633)
Total stockholders' equity 5,147 (2,086,635 ) 1,297,726 3,648,382 269,168

Total liabilities, redeemable
preferred stock and
stockholders' equity

$ 5,147 $ 1,473,093 $3,807,703 $4,111,500 $1,782,037

See footnotes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

F-57

Edgar Filing: Dynastar Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

204

DYNASTAR HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

 Pro Forma Combination of Dynastar Ventures, Inc. with My Affordable Energy, LLC

Dynastar Ventures,
Inc.

Acquisition of My
Affordable Energy,
LLC

Pro forma as Pro forma as

Dynastar Corporation Business Unit Pro Forma Adjustmentsadjusted before Pro Forma Reverse Merger Adjustmentsadjusted after
Holdings, Inc. Historical Historical Debit NoteCreditNotereverse merger Debit Note Credit Note reverse merger
Note A Note B Note C
(a) (b) (c) (d) (d) (b) + (c) + (d) = (e) (f) (f) (a) + (e) + (f)

Revenues $-  $849,367 $109,223 $958,590 $958,590
Cost of
revenues -  328,462 68,349 396,811 396,811

Gross profit -  520,905 40,874 561,779 561,779

Operating
expenses:
Liquidated
damages under
registration
rights
agreement

-  47,576 -  47,576 47,576

Compensation
and related
expenses

-  580,559 36,828 617,387 27,440  G 644,827

Consulting
expenses 33,987 206,716 5,000 211,716 245,703

Acquisition
costs -  455,752 -  455,752 455,752

Amortization
of intangibles -  25,000 -  5,000  D 30,000 30,000

General and
administrative
expenses

4,565 199,612 22,454 222,066 226,631

Total
operating
expenses

38,552 1,515,215 64,282 1,584,497 1,650,489

Operating
income (38,552 ) (994,310 ) (23,408) (1,022,718) (1,088,710 )

Edgar Filing: Dynastar Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

205

Other income
(expense), net:
Change in fair
value of
derivative
liabilities

-  6,780 -  -  -  6,780 6,780

Interest
income -  3,132 -  -  -  3,132 3,132

Interest
expense -  (65,166 ) -  1,563  E -  (66,729 ) 20,166  H (46,563 )

Amortization
of debt
discount

-  (108,456 ) -  10,440  F -  (118,896 ) 55,123  I (63,773 )

Other income
(expense), net -  (163,710 ) -  (175,713 ) (100,424 )

Net income $ (38,552 ) $ (1,158,020 ) $ (23,408) $ (1,198,431) $ (1,189,134 )

Basic and
diluted net loss
per share

$ (0.00 ) $ (0.03 )

(271,400,076)  J
5,822,000  K
(1,293,600 )  L
125,000  M

Weighted
average
number of
common
shares
outstanding -
basic and
diluted

287,503,617 10,050,000 5,809,750  N 36,616,691

See footnotes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

F-58

Edgar Filing: Dynastar Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

206

DYNASTAR HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Acquisition of My
Affordable Energy, LLC

Dynastar Business Unit Pro Forma Adjustments Pro forma
Ventures, Inc. Historical Debit Note CreditNoteAs Adjusted
For the Period from
May 4, 2010 through
September 30, 2010

For the Nine Months
Ended September 30, 2010

Note O Note P

Revenues $ -  $ 1,213,079 $1,213,079
Cost of revenues -  761,404 761,404
Gross profit -  451,675 451,675

Operating expenses:
Liquidated damages under
registration rights agreement 11,894 -  11,894

Compensation and related expenses 173,411 161,738 335,149
Consulting expenses 74,290 56,643 130,933
Acquisition costs -  -  -
Amortization of intangibles -  -  30,000  Q 30,000
General and administrative expenses 29,257 175,580 204,837
Total operating expenses 288,852 393,961 712,813

Operating income (288,852 ) 57,714 (261,138 )

Other income (expense), net:
Change in fair value of derivative
liabilities -  -  -

Interest income 48,362 -  48,362
Interest expense -  -  9,375  R (9,375 )
Amortization of debt discount -  -  62,642  S (62,642 )
Other income (expense), net 48,362 -  (23,655 )

Net income $ (240,490 ) $ 57,714 $(284,793 )

See footnotes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

Edgar Filing: Dynastar Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

207

F-59

Edgar Filing: Dynastar Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

208

DYNASTAR HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

Pro Forma Combination of Dynastar Ventures, Inc. with My Affordable Energy, LLC

Dynastar Ventures, Inc.Acquisition of My
Affordable Energy, LLC Pro forma as Pro forma as

Dynastar Corporation Business UnitPro Forma Adjustmentsadjusted beforePro Forma Reverse Merger Adjustmentsadjusted after
Holdings, Inc. Historical Historical Debit NoteCreditNotereverse mergerDebit Note CreditNotereverse merger

For the Year Ended
December 31, 2010

For the Period from May 4,
2010 through December 31,
2010

For the Year Ended
December 31, 2010

Note T Note U Note V

(a) (b) (c) (d) (d) (b) + (c) +
(d) = (e) (f) (f) (a) + (e) + (f)

Revenues $-  $-  $1,544,865 $1,544,865 $ 1,544,865
Cost of
revenues -  -  862,801 862,801 862,801

Gross profit -  -  682,064 682,064 682,064

Operating
expenses:
Liquidated
damages under
registration
rights
agreement

-  71,364 -  71,364 71,364

Compensation
and related
expenses

-  349,388 -  349,388 34,375 Z 383,763

Consulting
expenses 17,763 102,820 -  102,820 120,583

Acquisition
costs -  -  -  -  -

Amortization
of intangibles -  -  -  -  -

General and
administrative
expenses

4,732 83,767 703,440 40,000 W 827,207 831,939

Total
operating
expenses

22,495 607,339 703,440 1,350,779 1,407,649

Edgar Filing: Dynastar Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

209

Operating
income (22,495 ) (607,339 ) (21,376 ) (668,715 ) (725,585)

Other income
(expense), net:
Change in fair
value of
derivative
liabilities

-  -  -  -  -

Interest
income -  48,436 -  48,436 48,436

Interest
expense -  -  -  12,500 X (12,500 ) (12,500)

Amortization
of debt
discount

-  -  -  83,523 Y (83,523 ) (83,523)

Other income
(expense), net -  48,436 -  (47,587 ) (47,587)

Net income $(22,495 ) $(558,903 ) $(21,376 ) $(716,302 ) $ (773,172)

Basic and
diluted net loss
per share

$(0.00 ) $ (0.02)

(271,400,076) AA
5,822,000 BB
(1,293,000 ) CC
125,000 DD

Weighted
average
number of
common
shares
outstanding -
basic and
diluted

287,503,617 10,050,000 5,890,750 EE 36,698,291

See footnotes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

F-60

Edgar Filing: Dynastar Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

210

DYNASTAR HOLDINGS, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

I.  Background

Dynastar’s Acquisition of Affordable Energy